
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For March 12, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 2

28-FEB-2025 15:26Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8836112

8858895

8859224

8870242

8876230

8877251

8877315

8877323

8877549

8877561

8877562

8877904

8877905

8879922

Case

SINGH, MANDEEP

CHU, RUOHAN CLAIRE

DUPUIS, NOAH

JASKARAN SINGH, NONE

METINOGLU MANNESS, OZLEM DUYGU

LAKSHAY KUMAR, NONE

PROKECZ, ANTAL

HALL, KARI ANNE

BOUTLIER, SARAH MARIE

KNOCKWOOD, GLENN

KNOCKWOOD, GLENN

SMITH, OWEN

SMITH, OWEN

GAURAV

Name

1004409-1

898380-3

1006336-1

1013209-1

852378-3

1015029-1

1013534-1

468151-10

1012751-1

468471-7

468471-7

227815-3

227815-3

999272-3

Person

MVA 93(2)(E)

MVA 111(B)

MVA 145(3)

MVA 111(B)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 201(9)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 13

MVA 64

MVA 37(1)(A)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 83(2)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For March 12, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3

28-FEB-2025 15:27Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8815293

8823092

8843736

8863950

8866403

8866405

8866620

8866819

8867593

8868236

8879028

8879070

8882161

8882162

Case

SINGH, SHINDA

KAMI REDDY, MUNI ASHWIN REDDY

MADANE, AKSHAY VIKAS

MAHBOOB, MAHBOOBULLAH

RICHARD, JOHN EDWARD

RICHARD, JOHN EDWARD

GEBRIHANS, DAWIT OKBAY

FLEET, CORY SCOTT

ZHENG, FENGYANG PHILIP

FLAIM, JOSHUA LICO

CREELMAN, JORDAN WILLIAM

THOMPSON, JUDSON LAMAR

NASH HARRIS, AARON JOSEPH

ABOSARHA, RAMY MOHAMED HASSA 
M

Name

1001591-1

908655-2

1008864-1

1010142-1

66175-20

66175-20

889283-5

518608-9

1010975-1

982676-1

663587-8

407797-14

944932-3

1016446-1

Person

MVA 93(2)(C)

HPMB 13

HPMB 13

MVA 83(2)

MVA 115(1)(A)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 37(1)(C)

MVA 120(4)

MVA 120(4)

MVA 122(3)

LCA 78(2)

MVA 149(1)

MVA 143(1)(L)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths


	HFX_NC_Mar12
	HFX_NC_Mar122

