28-FEB-2025 15:26

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For March 12, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

	\neg	•	T
Д	1 71	"	

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8836112	SINGH, MANDEEP	1004409-1	MVA 93(2)(E)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8858895	CHU, RUOHAN CLAIRE	898380-3	MVA 111(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8859224	DUPUIS, NOAH	1006336-1	MVA 145(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8870242	JASKARAN SINGH, NONE	1013209-1	MVA 111(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8876230	METINOGLU MANNESS, OZLEM DUYGU	852378-3	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8877251	LAKSHAY KUMAR, NONE	1015029-1	MVA 201(9)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8877315	PROKECZ, ANTAL	1013534-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8877323	HALL, KARI ANNE	468151-10	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8877549	BOUTLIER, SARAH MARIE	1012751-1	MVA 13		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8877561	KNOCKWOOD, GLENN	468471-7	MVA 64		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8877562	KNOCKWOOD, GLENN	468471-7	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8877904	SMITH, OWEN	227815-3	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8877905	SMITH, OWEN	227815-3	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8879922	GAURAV	999272-3	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	

Ref: scheduled_cases

28-FEB-2025 15:27

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For March 12, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

Λ	n		т

Conn	Nama	Person	Chargo	Fod	Time	Hearing Decem	Case Age
Case	Name 	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8815293	SINGH, SHINDA	1001591-1	MVA 93(2)(C)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8823092	KAMI REDDY, MUNI ASHWIN REDDY	908655-2	HPMB 13		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8843736	MADANE, AKSHAY VIKAS	1008864-1	HPMB 13		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8863950	MAHBOOB, MAHBOOBULLAH	1010142-1	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8866403	RICHARD, JOHN EDWARD	66175-20	MVA 115(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8866405	RICHARD, JOHN EDWARD	66175-20	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8866620	GEBRIHANS, DAWIT OKBAY	889283-5	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8866819	FLEET, CORY SCOTT	518608-9	MVA 37(1)(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8867593	ZHENG, FENGYANG PHILIP	1010975-1	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8868236	FLAIM, JOSHUA LICO	982676-1	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8879028	CREELMAN, JORDAN WILLIAM	663587-8	MVA 122(3)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8879070	THOMPSON, JUDSON LAMAR	407797-14	LCA 78(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8882161	NASH HARRIS, AARON JOSEPH	944932-3	MVA 149(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8882162	ABOSARHA, RAMY MOHAMED HASSA M	1016446-1	MVA 143(1)(L)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	